

â

SLP(C)No. 2070 OF 2002
ITEM No.23

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2070/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2001 in FAO 349/00
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LALITYA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LT.COL. SAWAI BHAWANI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional documents, c/delay in filing rejoinder)

Date : 01/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.P. Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
M/s Sushil Kumar Jain, H.D. Thanvi, Pradeep
Aggarwal, A. Mishra, L.P. Singh, A.P. Jain,
Ms. Anjali Dutta and Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advs.

For Respondent (s)
RR No. 7 Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

RR No. 1 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.

RR Nos. 2-6 Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to submit additional documents is granted.

Delay in filing rejoinder affidavit is condoned.

Leave granted.

The operation of the impugned order joining Jaipur Development Authority-respondent as a party defendant in a suit for partition between family members is stayed. However, it would be open to the Jaipur Development Authority-respondent to take appropriate steps for protecting its property which according to the Authority is vested in it under some provisions of law. If such an application is filed by the Authority, Receiver as well as the Court would pass appropriate orders to protect their rights.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER